ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 2232 By: Widener of the House

and

Weedn of the Senate

An Act relating to cities and towns; amending 11
O0.S. 1991, Section 13-106, which relates to notice
of charter elections; modifying publication
requirement for charter election; and providing an
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 11 0.S. 1991, Section 13-106, 1is
amended to read as follows:

Section 13-106. Within twenty (20) days after receipt of the
proposed charter from the board of freeholders, the governing body
shall publish the proposed charter and an announcement of the date
for the charter election in a newspaper of general circulation
within the municipality fer et least twenty—-one {21} davsy
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ape¥r—e¥r—ifu once per week for three (3) consecutive issuwess
weekty—paper weeks. The date for the charter election shall
not be less than twenty (20) days nor more than thirty (30) days
after the last publication.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 1996.
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Passed the House of Representatives the 26th day of February,

1996.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives

Passed the Senate the 26th day of March, 1996.

President of the Senate
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